
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Milk



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Red Onion Marmalade  200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Ingredients red onions 71%, onions, sugar, red wine vinegar (SULPHITES), balsamic vinegar of
Modena (SULPHITES), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, spices

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened, refrigerate, and use within 4 weeks.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 694

Fat 0.2

Carbohydrate 37.3

Fibre 2.6

Energy (kcal) 163

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 31.4

Protein 1.9

Salt 0.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam  227g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Ingredients sugar, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid.  Prepared 
with 48g fruit per 100g.  Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1136

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 66.3

Fibre 0.8

Energy (kcal) 267

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 66.2

Protein 0.2

Salt 0.01

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United 
Kingdom, CT14 7NA

Supplier Name and Address CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United 
Kingdom, CT14 7NA

Ingredients spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin united kingdom

Storage Instructions cool dark place

Instructions for use chill and invert bottle before opening to mix

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 122

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 7.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 29

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 7.1

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee in Kraft Bag with Red Label 
113g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, PORTOBELLO, 
EDINBURGH, SCOTLAND, EH15 2QA

Supplier Name and Address Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, PORTOBELLO, 
EDINBURGH, EH15 2QA

Ingredients Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UNITED KINGDOM

Storage Instructions AMBIENT / COOL DRY PLACE

Instructions for use Boil water, spoon coffee into jug, use one dessert-spoon for each cup, pour in water and stir, 
allow to brew for 3-5 minutes depending on desired strength.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address John Bull Ltd, Lancaster Road, Carnaby, Bridlington, North Yorkshire, United 
Kingdom, YO15 3QY

Supplier Name and Address Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Harrogate, United Kingdom, 
HG1 4PY

Ingredients Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm
Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (MILK) 4%, Sweetened Condensed
MILK, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1870

Fat 14.0

Carbohydrate 77.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 444

of which saturates 9.4

of which sugars 53.7

Protein 1.6

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Red & 
White Sprinkles 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%. White 
chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, 
flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: 
sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, WHEAT starch, glucose syrup, 
vegetable oil (coconut), Glazing Agent: E901, Colours: E100, E120

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027

Fat 23.5

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 482.5

of which saturates 14.2

of which sugars 56.3

Protein 4.6

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1991

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 479

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 21

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.75

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Cherry & Almond Slab Cake 450g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas (42%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) 
(Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives 
(Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)), Flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Blanched Whole & 
Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS)(6%), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert 
Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine,  Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup, Water, 
Sugar, Gelling Agents (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulators (Citric 
Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, 
Firming Agent: Potassium Chloride], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent 
(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 
Niacin, Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1494

Fat 8.9

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 355

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 51

Protein 4.8

Salt 0.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product New English Teas English Breakfast Tea 10 Teabag Carton( Red Packaging) 20g

Manufacturer's Name and Address New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West 
Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR

Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West 
Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR

Ingredients Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product OEA Moorish Dark Olives  150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Ingredients Kalamata Olives Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices 2% (Cumin, Coriander 
& Cardamom Mix) Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2112

Fat 55

Carbohydrate 3

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 513

of which saturates 8

of which sugars 0

Protein 1

Salt 4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Peter's Yard Kashmiri Chilli Sourdough Bites 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Tottenham, London, England, N17 0QJ

Supplier Name and Address Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 45 Grosvenor Road, St Albans, England, HP1 3AW

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), rapeseed oil, potato 
flakes, wholemeal WHEAT flour, seasoning [sugar, rice flour, tomato powder, yeast 
extract, spices (paprika, cayenne, cumin), salt, garlic powder, red pepper powder, 
onion powder, herbs (oregano, basil), Kashmiri chilli, smoked paprika, roasted 
cumin, Ancho chilli powder], sourdough (RYE flour, water) 5%, sea salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient, cool and dry place

Instructions for use A moreish snack to enjoy by itself or alongside drinks

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1823

Fat 12

Carbohydrate 67

Fibre 4.1

Energy (kcal) 433

of which saturates 1

of which sugars 9

Protein 12

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Rendles Mini Cheese Straws with Gouda & Edam 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Supplier Name and Address Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Ingredients WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK) (30%), Gouda Cheese (11%) (Cheese (MILK), Colour 
(Carotenes), Preservative (Sodium Nitrate)), Edam Cheese (5%) (Cheese (MILK), 
Colour (Carotenes), Preservative (Sodium Nitrate)), Salt, MILK Proteins, Dextrose, 
Rapeseed Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Instructions for use Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2332

Fat 38

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 560

of which saturates 26

of which sugars 0.8

Protein 13

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 95g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, 
Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Supplier Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood 
Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder, Salt, Tomato (15%), Cheese Powder, Sour 
Cream Powder, Dextrose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Basil (4.8%), Yeast Extract,
Lactose, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon 
Juice, Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese, Cheese) Powder (1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2148.8

Fat 24.4

Carbohydrate 65.9

Fibre 3.5

Energy (kcal) 513

of which saturates 5.8

of which sugars 3.3

Protein 7.5

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Love Popcorn Caramelised Biscuit Crumb  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Matthew Graham, sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One Industrial Estate, 
Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Supplier Name and Address Sweet & Savoury Ltd (Love Popcorn), sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One 
Industrial Estate, Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Ingredients Popcorn, Lotus Biscoff Crumb [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from 
sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising 
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sugar, Golden 
Syrup, Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, Ground Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, 
Salt, Flavouring, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use once open, consume within 2 hours or repack in an airtight packet or container.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1847

Fat 14

Carbohydrate 72

Fibre 4.4

Energy (kcal) 439

of which saturates 8.1

of which sugars 44

Protein 4.4

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Tree Nuts



Name of Product Otter Vale Red Pepper Salsa  290g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Otter Vale Products Limited, Unit 2A, Granary Court, Kingsmill Industrial Estate, 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1B

Supplier Name and Address Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2A, Granary Court, Kingsmill Industrial Estate, 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1B

Ingredients Red Peppers, Chopped Tomatoes, Sugar, Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Modified 
Starch (from Corn), Salt, Chillies

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Not applicable

Instructions for use Not applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 458

Fat 0.2

Carbohydrate 26.3

Fibre 1

Energy (kcal) 109.5

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 24.4

Protein 0.8

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cambrook Chilli & Garlic Mixed Nuts with Corn  65g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Ingredients PEANUTS (32%), CASHEWS (NUTS) (24%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(24%), Giant Chilli 
Corn (17%): Sunflower Oil, Chilli Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Spices, Dried 
Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Yeast 
Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract). Olive 
Oil, Salt, Garlic Extract, Cayenne Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool & dry, Under 23°C, away from heat or direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Eat as a snack any time.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2411

Fat 47.6

Carbohydrate 19.3

Fibre 5.5

Energy (kcal) 581

of which saturates 7.2

of which sugars 3.9

Protein 19

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Pinot Grigio  75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, UK, NR10 
4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, UK, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Serve chilled on its own, or with salads, fish, light chicken dishes and lightly spiced foods.

Alcoholic Strength 12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 291.5

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 69.7

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.4

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Martin's Chocolatier Milk Chocolate with White Banana Ganache (9 pieces)  188g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Ickx, UNIT B Martins Chocolatier LTD, FREETH STREET, Nottingham, 
Nottinghamshire, United Kingdom, NG2 3GT

Supplier Name and Address Martin's Chocolatier, UNIT B Martins Chocolatier LTD,  FREETH STREET, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, United Kingdom, NG2 3GT

Ingredients Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, vegetable oils (sunflower, rapeseed, 
palm), whole MILK, flavouring, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, 
vegetable fat (palm), LACTOSE, water, skimmed cocoa powder, Ethyl Alcohol 96% 
Vol., invert sugar syrup, butter (MILK), sweetened condensed MILK, emulsifiers 
(SOYA lecithin, lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, stabilisers (E422, E339), butter fat 
(MILK), salt, natural flavouring, acidity regulator (E330).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin Belgium

Storage Instructions store in a dry cool place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use Consume in moderation

Alcoholic Strength 0.01

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2220

Fat 32.1

Carbohydrate 52.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 531

of which saturates 18.4

of which sugars 48.8

Protein 54

Salt 0.17

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Ca' Vescovo Prosecco Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Vicenza, Italy, 36053

Supplier Name and Address Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, London, England, SW8 4BG

Ingredients Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot bianco, Pinot 
grigio, Pinot noir vinified white) 15%, Potassium metabiSULPHITE, Made using 
(Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining 
agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 293

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 18.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 70

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 13.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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